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PHE GOVERIMENT OF THE PROVINGE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA COPY

VITAL STATISTICS ACT

¥ iy
c,&ﬁar_ ICATE OF MARRIAGE /N & 242

i

‘-"‘ ‘; Q,h
. 1 'mxa U’fﬁ ‘HG'""! that the following psrticulars of Marriage are on record

e \:‘ An ‘the V(v?-ion of um Statistios:

‘Mame of Pather ___KANGIIRO NAKAMOTO
Maiden Neme of Mother _ DAL INOUYE

BRIDE
Full Neme _TOKU SHIRAKASHI
Age > Occupation kkaa%
Condition RIVORCED Religious Denomination __ BUDDHISM
Residence ______ 2121 SPRING ED,, VICTORIA, B. C.

Place of Birth _ WAKAYAMA-KEN, JAPAN

Name of Father SLANGORO 3 HIROBASHI
Maiden Name of Mother IMA HOSHIT

Date of Marriage NOVEMBER 17TH, 1922
Place of Marriage 2121 SPRING RD,, VICTORIA. B Ca.
‘Witnesses _ KITUJIRO ISHIX, 1134 YATES ST., VICTORIA, By Co
__MITSU ISHII, 1134 YATES ST., VICTORIA, B, C.
Licence or Banns ___ LICENCE NO, 78]26
Minister of Clergyman __KEV., 3ADAQ NAKANISHI

P e e e
. TS

Marginal Notations:

e —
R

Given under my hand at Victoria, B, C., this
2018 _ day of MARCH
424

"J, Marshall.®
Director of Vital Statistics.

The fee for this certificate is 50 cents.

NO. 11184
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« P+ Sukamoto and Unien Deat Works.

19th July, 1947.
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October 21lst, 1949

Mr. ¥. Chandler Thomson, B.A. LL.B,,
Barrister-at=lav,

Rogers Puilding,
470 Granville Street,
"mm' B. C.

Dear Sim
Further to our letter of the 8th instant we
enclose Certificate of Marriage No. 11184, Toyojire

Nekamoto to Toku Shirskashi, uattouuymhtm
of March 20th, 1942.

Kindly acknowledge receipt,
Yours very t.rulyy

cAN

C. H. Reed
Office of the Custodian




W33 & E 10

¥. Chandler Thomsou, Eeq.,
Barrister & Solioitor,
Rogers Bullding,

47U szﬂl& Strm’
Vancouver, 5.C,

Dear 4

MO sud Vides Bost Karks
Thie will ackmowledye reeed;t of your Letter of

the BLh lostant, aud coufira our teleihous conversat lon of
tols morning stating tist we have no crecit balance in tods
office for the above..

As previously advised you iu ouwr letter of June <8,
1947, we are awmiting paywent by you of the socounts of

Hessrs. P.L, Ross & Bons £2%0.00
Lock:, Lane, Guild & . heppard 251 400

Sk 100

Iours very truly,
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CABLE ADDRESE PHILROS Y

P.S.Ross & Sons

' CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY YANCOUVER

411 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B.0.
6th May, 1947

Our File 295-187

Office of the Cwtodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,
Vanocouver, B.C.

Attention: Mr. F, G, Shears

Dear Sirs:
re:  Union Boat Works

e enclose herewith copy of a letter received today from
Mr. Chandler Thomson regarding the above together with a copy of
owr reply thereto.

Yours faithfully, )

' )
.y /\94 v A V\'\/J




& copy of your letter

:
i







THE ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

Georgia & Denman Bta.
Vancouver, B.C.

hﬂ Wl i ‘»' i ‘l.’ 5

Depariment of The Secretery of
Qffice of the Custodian,

O Reyal Bank Dulldling,
Hastings & Grsnville Ste.
Yancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirms

Hes Unlon Doat "orka and Fiie !‘J.ﬁf,‘k,q' (l!‘;vno“. fe
4 4 ypop # | £y

/i LJd ( Enemy

In reply to your letter of the 4th instant we wish to

advise that owing to the death of Er. A.5. Smith we are holding

in the sccount of the Union Boat Works a baiaace of $4,3%.41.
¥e have never received Llnstructions Lo hold the belance

in this account for the Custodian, “ut we have noted your instructions
and will hold the balance in the accouant, subject to your release.

Yours truly,

.J Ko ls CLU'P;B'.
Manager.




“h m‘a‘r. 1“)“\10

The Noyal Besk of Canads,
Denman & Georgis Streets,
Yancouver, E.C.

Dear S4rss

Hes “nlm Boat Works and

—dgxeddre SACNOTO.

Ia ov-opsration sith the Cusiodian, youw ure helding a
balance in the Union Poat Works account.

According to the Company's Ttateonent deted Juns 6th,
4945, the wuount Lo theldr aredit ot our ok was $4,3%.4.,
il o hmil} apniire wiwihier thj i Giie BARel ‘alsnees oFr
Sviae us Ghe corrsct ssouile.

@ are still duterested Ln Uds asccownt on behall of
Toyojire Nakamote snd (urther luvestigniion 45 now belng made,
In the meantime we will ask you te kinly ~ontisue boldin; this
account subject to our release,

lours truly,

Fe Go Shbﬁrs’
PBirsctor,




506 Royal Ba Bullding,

Va WORVEr, .0

248k Ostover, 1946,

As advised yu over tie Selephone, in view of Te Sheppard? s
opinion we have secured the §5,000.~ wieh BE3 W the eredit of the R oV
Sompany in the Roysl Benk of Canads, OQourgis & Dewsan 7%. Branch snd have
forvarded our own ahecue in favour of ie company sare of Dy, Thomson wie
acivlsen ua that Ghds bes beun €8 0u)te Belh Lug ﬁ‘-.‘r,,‘-.n.a Sink of Canmdia in
e company’ s nase,

The fellowin, letter eSS een reecived From :
enclose herein COpY ol my repiys

"Tou will resesber when 1 was last in Jur olfios fa the
M Cf “?. '1“" :{3". 3-}" N &nd | Fis & “r“u’
fhelds would got in oush with we

Werdag and rlanidedng e aQ0Gun 8

Coe ;m., A3 3004 a3 he re arved fros o

camten dated trip at that tics. Sisce thes

S from Br, Plelds mo I woier 1! ke nes
0 jive to this petier becsuse I would lske
PrOgress towaris Finalising Fialrs of ¢

5Ye not
nas2 the tike
O gt sume

'y LR 7Y T T

Al ’\;t :Piwl{? »
Pirector,




200 Ruyal Dack Bulldlng,
Vaseouwer, B0,

: Eth Ocbober +9LG,
Wl - im me.; Gy
4633 « (Bwme. ¥

The foyal Back of Canada,
Deuman & Georgis Streets,
Vascouves, BsC,

Dear S4irss

Under advice from til:c ollice jou have been noddlng
e sus of §5,000.00 La the accouwnt of e Union Trading Coe,
e

Cur request ves mede pending fovestd, ticn 4n regard
t0 the possibdlity of their being an snemy interest.

A3 & rosult of informetion sutmitted to uz ve sre
now prepered to desl with bis fund aad this will be vour
sutbority to remit W us your cheous in fovour of ihe Cuotodinn
for tho total amount st tho credit of ihe above eeuw be

Towr kind attention will e approciciod.

Tours truly,

F. G . ?E‘k&#‘.ra‘},
Director,




e whandlar Tﬂ.ﬁuﬂu:vﬂia. ;..C..
Jarrister & Dollcitor,

A0 Granville Ltreet,
Vancouwar, 8.C,
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Septesber 12, 1946.

Imm covering an interview between Mr. Shears, Mres. MeArthur,
¥r. Sheppard, Mr, W.C. Thomson, and Mr. Fred Field on September 11, 1946
AnMr, Shears office.

e e o - R T e T

The matter of Toyojiro Naksmoto's interest in the Union Trading Co. Ltd. and
the Union Boat Works was discussed more particularly with reference to the release of
$5000 which, under instructions from Mr. G.W. McPherson, was placed in a special account
in the Royal Bank of Canada, Denman & Georgia Branch, and the matter of the partnership
shars to be derived from the Unfon Boat Works of whieh Mr. AL, Umith wae & partner.

#ith reference tu the $5000, this represents & olaism made by Mp, Molherson on
behall of » suspected Enemy interest Lo the Union Trading Co, Ltd, which was shown on
the Union Trading Co, Ltd, books as & debt to T, Shurshashi, Portland, Oregon. Upon
sale of the vessel "B.C. Pride", a Union Trading Co. ssset, to Nelson Brothers through
the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee on December 19, 1941, for the sum of
$8500, Mr. McPherson gave instructions to P.S. Ross & Sons to set up a special scoount
into which $5000 would be placed until the creditor, T. Shurahashi could be identified.
This monay is still in the Denman & Georgia Branch of the Royal Bank of Canada and Mr.
Thomson on behalf of the Union Trading Co. Ltd. hae requested the release of this money
as he claims he has submitted ample f that this money is not payable to an Enemy
but to Toku Nekamoto (nee Shurahashi) the majority shareholder in the Union Trading Co.

Ltd. The evidence on file was placed before Mr. Sheppard who will advise the Custodian
a8 to the release of this money.

#ith reference to Nakamoto's interest in the Union Boat works, Mr. Thomson
stated that Mras. Smith has been named administratrix of the estate of the late A, E.
Smith, parther with Makamoto in the Union Bost Works, but that he was not aware that
she should have been carrying on the liquidation of the partnership under the terms
I'r“d by her late husband. Mr. Thomson stated that he thought that Mr. Fred Field

# liguidating the partnership. It was explsined to him that Mr. Field had been
r asked to obtain an accounting of the partnership dissolution and that according
the arrangement made with Nakamoto and Smith prior to the death of Mr. Smith,
to had agreed to the sale price of the boat assets and to the appointment of
« A8, Smith as liquidator and that further, the arrangement made with Mr. Smith
that he should carry out the dissclution under the instructions of Mr. Sheppard. It
was further pointed out that the sale agreement dated June 30, 1943 stipulated that

the purchase price for the Union Boat Works assets would be paid to Mr. Smith who inm
turn would pay the Custodian Nakamoto's share of the proceeds.

It was further stated that the Custodisn had neither received a full statemsnt
of accountis nor any proceede fram the sale.

It was agreed that Mr. Field and Mr. Thomson would make a mutually satisfactory :
arrangement regarding a statement of cash receipte and disbursements and that this would
be attended to as soon as Mr. Field returns to the City in about 10 days time.

With reference to cash on deposit in the Demman & Georgia Branch of the Royal
Bank of Canada in the name of the Union Boat Works shown on a statement prepared by P.S.
Ross & Sons, deted June 6, 1945, it was made clear that this money would be available to
take care of the creditors among whom is Locke, Lane & Co. in the sum of $251.00 being
for services rendered in connection with the dissolution of partnership prier to the death

of Mr. A.8, Smith liguidator. Mr. Shepperd mede it clear that an obligation rested on
Mrs. Smith as administrator of the estate of A.5. Smith to complete the partmership

business and Mr. Thomson agreed to give the Custodian a letter for our file covering her

appointasnt by the Court. Apparently Mr. Thomson expects to carry on as her advisor in
thie eapscity.

Notes Following the interview Mr. Shears confirmed with the Royal Bamk that this cash
_ * was still on deposit.
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September L, 1946¢
Ret  Toyojire HAKMMOTO, and

There ippoare 0 have Seen no forsal partnarehily agresnsnt
betesan Tayojire Hakesote snd A.5. Gadth regarding the business kuows os
the Union Boat ‘orks at the foot of Didwell Street, Jancouver. A lotter
“M ‘I’il 9’ lw "'m KR O Gutth stater ‘het the Unfon Toat Sorks
whe founded in 1900 Mt that there =as no rl e suroaslint, There mae
Rawevar, Just prlev Y the sveeustion of Bakawute an BgP e L e e lasen
FRannite and Lulth deted dareh 49, L1944 naslng ool th celeoss and e Lhar | slng
ade Bl e spsete of e parberenlps Thle sgremsant slated thet L
PEOOONds wvare 1o be squally divided, but see parioers' eculities is statesont
dated Lecesber 3L, 1942,

‘ In a letter dated April 8, 1942, C.l. Crewry stated that the
interest of lskamote vests ln the Custocisn,

dolennan, Wofsaly & Prior, April 28/42
iorkeen' ¢ Compensstion, April 30/42

Retall Credit Grantors {(ori lnsl

i'nld,
?d. Al
June 1?/42-

404004

445,00
file 7 35,71
1413.69

Yestern Leckls Ltd,

Terwinal lalding, arrenrs of rent is Lol i/
wnlaPl Loy vhesd Bevo i

frva P O }

Andersons Ufliece sculpsent, Sept. 30/40

Bational Revenue, Customs & Sxelse, leb., 22/44

Marks Srothers, Lee. 7/43

Helennan, NoFeely & Prior, Larch 1944.59:31 &

Locke, Lane & Cos, Nov, L/43 and April AH;‘.{.

La??g

200 o U
P o NG

g &
wigile S @

a‘.’.f}'\)
T6.57
2450
1l.28
251,00

List of Acoounte Piysble dated December 31, 1942,
wlet of eveditors searn % By As ©o Beithy July 20740 W sattdd of Bulk
Gales heat,

Helennan, lcFeely & Prior, April 28/42
(Goe affidavit dated Decs 29/44 re payments
an aecount, nanely
January 22/33 39.80
Aprdl 36 10,00)
Copy of llortgnge dated July 9, 1931 oo Victas
PrOparty iacen ss securlty for e paywant.
Atlantic & Puclfiic Pecking Co, Ilncorporated,
(¥1lliame & ine, Barristers)
Astion was statted by #llliams & lae in the
wuprene Court of 2,0, 4n 1936 to colloet tnis
Ascoust sald to be due under ships sortgage.
Griffin, ‘ontgomery & Sulth, Serristers, outered
& defence for Lakssoto but the ouse was not set
down for tplal{lotter iflilanc & lae, Jan.21/44).

Cash

b @kl s

Offer irca Benson,

Confirnmation by Hakamoto in letter Hareh 30, i943 as to srice
A ¥, Saldth seting as ilouidetor.

T500 casgl spd

Kpraekant
idbers Carl Uoneon dated June 30, 1943,
Claase 4 suthorization from hescsoto for imith %0 Py Over
#aksooto's share to the Custodian(ses partuers' e.ultles in stetsesnt
Locwsber 31-, -‘M’O

betwesn Andrew Leott ludth and Tayalirve nifimalo, ven ors aphd




Leptembar L1 3 4O

Mauldation Wy Ay o4 calllh e Le sarrisd out wpnder lustructions
from soliedtors of the Custodian and letler Loeke, Leane, July 3, 1943 statas
that checues for §7500 and (1270,98 have boen recelived peysble to Uaith and
aprarently thess ssre turned over to Swith on the understanding that Nakemoto's
share »ould be peid to the Custodian and that su sccounting would be mede to
the Custodian including proceeds from #ills receivedle, &0 lunds sere received
abd Hre Saith dled in August or the first part of Coptember, Apparantiy
applieation for adauloistration of .wdth's sctate in the namé of ¥Nrs. Saith was
msade through ¥. Chandler Thomson's offise, but there is sotilug on file to show
that Letters of Adsinistretion sere sctually taken out, and no sffort has
spparently been sade to contact the teo persons nased by Mr. Jaith just before
he died, whom he muggested could straighten out the sccounte. (ls there a legal
responaibility on the Adsinistrator of imith's Jstate to liguldate the
partaership under the sutiority (iven by Hacamoto?)

Jrder 1o Ve 8, Hass W lavestlgete Jeouary M, 194%
Balance cheet Hay 16, 1945,
Heport Fo &, Ross & Cons Decesber 15, 19745 enclosing

Balance theet June &, 1945, but no funds received by the Custodian feor
¥ aksmoto




ML K 4623 )
Pras footian

Tenprs. Parris, Noidlpine, Stults,
Bull & Parris,

W“ and 5\'»&41‘1%0!‘3.

“tendard Aonk Dutlding,

Vaneouwer, o, C,

Aot Nolemvan, MePesly & Prior Lisited
ai:d !m HAK %I

Dour Dires

o duly recelved your lotter of the 1lth ultise sud i reply
wish to advise you that w0 have received the fslios ing eommniontion
?Vm Rr. B, m"fﬁx o, Darrister an ol ial OF , T 3T §

"y slimt hae instructed me %o inforn you that tiare are ey e Ow g
Prior Lisited and thies osition is sclataived

by hls to Wolonnun, NePoely &
y my elient netvithstanding ary deeclaration made W amy person on twobhalf
of Holemnan, YePoaly * Prior Limited®,

In your. letter, dated July 17, 1945, you "rote =8 follows:

"Tue slain is aguinet Batamoto persomally amd is pot %o bo corfused with
the affuirs of the Uniom Boul “orks®.

In view of the fact that M+, Nakamoto denies owing ary monay
o your slimt, there is nothing furthior e ean <o in the watter, The
Custodian, however, has ne objection to your ecemurlesting direetly with
¥r. Hakamoto or his folieiter.

¥ > Lk
e e | "'.‘f'} ‘,.r.-l,-,

4" Ju J‘Mﬁtﬂ U
Adeirdistration Depurtnent




EBTABL BSHED 'B858

P.S.Ross & Soxs
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY YANCOUVER

15th December, 1945.
Qur File 295-187 Pt
ENEMY SECTAN
Office of the Custodian, e dEL 1 4
506 Royel Bank Building, e

Vancouver, B. C.

B I, & ton
Desr Sirs:

Re: Toyojiro Nekamoto and
—Yndon Boat Works

We heve on file from Mr. W. C. Thomson, who has been acting as a
trustee for Union Boat Works, a finsncial statement made up to 6th June,
1945. So far we have been unable to secure the statement of cash receipts

and peyment that we requested Mr. Thomson to supply but we are still hopeful
that this will be in our hands shortly.

In the meantime we understand thet Mr. Thomson claims that the
amount zsked for by Messrs. Mclemnnan, McFeely & Prior Limited is not owed
by Mr. Nakamoto. We shall be glsd to discuss this metter with you at your
convenience.

In the meantime we enclose copy of statement received from Mr.

Thomson.




Union Boat wqu!

Balsnce Shggg

as at June 6th, 1945

ABRK T
WO T et
Current

Cash on hand - W. C. Thomson $1,513.,04 -
Royal Benk of Canada - Denmen and Georgis 2’350.21,

Accounts Receivable 1992 .48 §12,455.73
Deferred;
Be Co Eloctrio Deposit 30.00

$12,485.73
. R

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current

Accounts Peyable - Trade $2,458,08
Income Tax Deductions 21.33
Workmen's Compensation Board __361

25143
. ‘.gnfarrnd:

. Union Trading Co. Ltd,

cugitnlg

Net Worth - Dec. 31/42 $7,053,.18
Capital Profit on Sale of Fixed

. Assets 1,365429 $8,418.47
Deduct; Dr"ins.: A+« S. Smith 745 «00
T. Nekamoto 8460 753 «60

7 9654 487
Less; Loss on Operations and
TR Legal Fees re Partnership 3,039.98 40624 489

& $12,485,73

- — -

“  ‘l'?ho above Balance Sheet is subject to
confirmation of Accounts Receivable
and Accounts Payable,

K. Macaskill®™
Accountant-Auditor




UNION BOAT WORKS

onrthEQ“Statemont

For 6 Months ended June 30, 1943

o T D oy R M A 1

Revenuey

Boat Repsira and Material Sales $47,054 41

Operating Expenses;
Materials 319 1952435
Mschine Shop Supplies 115,03

Labour 25,686 ,06

Insursance 56470
Unemployment Insurance 210,91

Rent ' 900 .00

: . Employees' Advances Lost 111 .47
. General Expenses . 3,210,87 49 9843439

s

$ 2,788,998

o
-

D e v




UNION BOAT WORKS
Schedule of Acoountluaeceivnblo

s a——

as at {Hn°_ég_12i2

A+ C. Benson Shipyard 26,08
BEast Coast Herring Fisheries 278,37
Me Go Kolosoff 2425
M. V. Shizu 463 78
M. V. Lions Gate 4,519 .26
Harry Priestly 139455
Queen Charlotte Fisheries Ltd, 411436
Ae. Stancic - Chief Y 210420
‘ Bi1ll Wagner ol5
Sumner Brass Foundry 2465
G+ Kirkpatrick 28,53
"Noreen" 19,85
"Salar® 2429
Turner's Boat Works 181,91
Jack Wood 27 «60
Mr. Webster 5028
W. E. Wood 19,97
Weatern Leckile 1.55
Ifeal Iron Works 127 85

Balance per Balance Sheet $6,592 .48

Ll g
M . . —




Union Boat Works

Schedule of Accounts Payable

88 8t June 6, 1945

Terminal Holding Co. $1,140.35
M. V. Three Queens 00,00
Union Treding Co. 12,86
Workmen's Compensation Board 361 43
Inoome Tax Deduotions 41433
Whalan Insurance (o, 274
Be Ce Telephone 8.21
Anderson's O0ffice Equipment 2450
Gordon and Belyes Ltd, 20426
Marks Bros. 2450
Houlden Tranafer 4«00
Cansdian Pairbanks Morse Ltd. 2677
Canadian Liquid Alr Co. Lta, 1l.58
McLenna, McFeely and Prior Lta. 931
Locke, Lane, Guild and Sheppard 251 .00

vt m—— e " o

Belance per Balance Sheet $2 860,84

R e
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W. OHANDLER THOMBON EVACUATION SECTION snarnn suiLsing
BARRIBTER-AT-LAW o fU'} 1 3 }%5 [ #70 GRANVILLE BTRERY
NOTARY PUBLIO, kY8 in " St VWA VANGOUVER, §. &,

- -

Abguat 16, 1udh.,

Department of the Secretary of State,
Orfice of the Custodim,

Japanese kvaouation Seotion,

808 Hoysl Bank Bullding,

Hast inge & Granville,

Vlm ouver , o, G,

Gent lemen: Your File #4633,
i. Nakamoto and Molennan,

¥oleely & Prior Atd.,

4 bcg to ianform you that yow
letter of the 28th of uly, 1945, has been sent
to me for attention from Celesta, B, C. ,

My olient hus instrusted me
80 inform you that there am no moneys owing by
him to Molennan, MoFeely & Prior Limi ted ng this
position is maintained by ny olient notwit hatanding
tn{.d-ohmuon made by mi person on behalf of
Molenmn, MoFeely & Frior Limited.

1 plan to go to Celesta inthe
Rext ten days to discuss with Mr. Nakamoto this
and other matters to wich I am attend ing for
bim here and as soon as 1 return I will get in
touoh with you. in the meart ime this matter
will have to await my retuwn, which 1 trust will
be sat isfactary to you.

Yours truly,




P. S. ROSS & SONS

Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER 8B, C.

Our File 295-187 9th August, 1945.

0ffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C.

Attention: Mr. K, W, Wright

Re: Union Boat Works

We have received information from Mr. Chandler Thomson,
including a financial statement as of 6th June, 1945, re the above
and before submitting these figures to you we feel it is desirable
to have on hand in addition to the statement submitted to us a state-
ment of cash receipts and disbursements from 3lst December, 1942, to

date. You will recall that a financial statement was supplied as at
December, 1942, and with the addition of the cash statement it should
be possible to see clearly what has become of the various assets and
how the creditors have been disposed of. This statement should be in
our hands shortly when we will make a complete report to you.

With regard to your letter of recent date in respect to the
elaim of McLennan, McFeely & Prior we would suggest that they be advised
that this statement will be received shortly and that you will then be
in a position to consider the matter of their claim.

Yours faithfully,




July B, 1945

Mre Toyojiro NAKAMOTO,
Reglstration Nos 05749,
Caldsta, B, C.

Dear 8ir
Rei Mchennan, McFeely & Prior Lid

We have writien you on mumerous occasions in conne
ection with the alalem acde agalnet you personsl.y by the sboves
sentioned Firm but 10 dete we do not appesr t have received an
acknosledguent of our letiers or sy explensiion regarding your
position in the satter, Wejtherefore presune taat tie full
saamt of $1,500,00 is owing, less two cush payment totalling
$49+80 which were paid by you direct to seid Firm,

On January 3, 1945, we wrote you sud encliosed with
our letier a ocopy of a letter received frou Wessrs. Molennsa,
BeFealy and Prior Limited, togetner with a Declaration of tue
anRnt owing and a ocopy of the mortgage op wmhich thelir élsiam is

Yours truly,

K. Jo Johaston,
Administration Departaents




FARRIS MCALPINE, STz, BuLn & FARRIS

BARRIGTERS & sOLICITORS
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[he Custodiam of Alien Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C,

i

e, PR————_

-

Depart

8 and Sons

airs of thi eth
are funds availebie to pay the claim of McL
and Prior Limited against the above-named
on his personal covenant under = mortgzge |
client for the sum of §1,500.00. The bal:

the said covenant amounts to $1,450.2C.

Yours truly,
P‘;\._‘;‘.;’“-{L‘t k"f C(J o/
/ f
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P. S, ROSS & SONs ™ :ﬂmm
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS § T T endiimitnin e
HWONPRBAL ToROoNTe wWiINN PG P | ampicvamiisi s

" oy :
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Vancovver, B. C,

3‘“”! Uh,r ¥

In comnection with the Investigation Order dated 10th
January, 1945, in respeot of the adove mentioned COMpANY, We are
ansloning eopy of & letter recelved from Mr. W, Ohandler Thomson
in response to ours of the 10th April.

We are expeoting to have an interview with Mr. Thomson
today or tomorrow, after which we will advise yoy further.

Yours

foms 17

’




e e



ty of Queen (harloefte -

from Bensoun's

:
i
i
p
:
i
m.
&

ved
two

$.08 1s absorbed by




UNION ROAT WORKS

Balance Sheet
A At Loth Mey, 1945

Current

Cesh in Bank (not verified)
Accounts Receivable

Refarred
B: C. Electrio - Deposit

Gurreat
Accounts Payable

Referred
Union Trading Co. Ltd.
Capitel
Ay Sode by

fixed assets 1,365,29

Deduct: Drawings: A.S.Smith
T. Nakamoto 8.60

m: Loss on Operations

8,418.47

~153.80
7,664.87

£2333,85

5.129.02
$ 12,489.82

s s




INION BOAT_WORKS

Qparating Statement
. Ry 143 S duly 30743

Hevenue:

Bost repairs snd material ssles
Vperating Bxpenaga:

Materials

Machine shop supplies

Labour

Insurance

Unemployment Insurance

Rent

Baployees' Advances - Lost

General Expenses

lass on Gosrations %o Capits) Ascoust

19,511.93

115.03
25,686.06
56.70
210.91
900.00
111.47

~2.986.98

42,570.08

$ 2,535.85
S——




16th May, 1945

Captain Engviok - Write off - (Note in Ledger that this is an

overcharge) May 19/43 7
Bast Coast Herring Fisheries - Dec., 1942 , 278
M. G. Kolosoff - Chemaimus, B. C. March, 1942 24
WV Shisu - P, Lansdell - 708 Johnson St. Jan to July, 1943 1,463
N/V Lions Gate - Queen Charlotte Fisheries Ltd. 610 Bidwell July,1943 4,519.26
Nelson Bros. Fisheries - 425 Hows St. June, 1943
Harry Priestly - 1255 Seymour St. - May & June, 1942
Quesn Charlotte Fisheries Ltd. - 610 Bidwell St. Feb to May, 1942
A. Stansc *Chi®f Y® . June, 1943
ml m iy w’ 19‘3
Burrard Shipyards - “Josephine 0." May, 1943
Sumner Brass Youndry - June, 1943
G. Elrkpatrick - July, 1943 - 601 Denman St. 28.53
"Noreen" - October, 1942 - 1333 Chestnut St. 19.85
"Selar® March, 1943 - c/o Mr. Aysll - Ft. Cordova St. 2429
Turners Boat Works - Georgis St. - April to June, 1943 181.91
A« C. Benson Shipyards - June, 1943 94.50
:“t m "™ mt, ni 00 mw. 19” ‘7.&
Mr. Webster - 3337 Carson St. South Burnaby - March, 1941 65.28
'. ‘o Wood - 29'71 'o 31“ Ave. Mﬂbﬂ. 1942 19-97
Western Leckie Ltd. - Alexander St. April, 1943 (Pacific Breesze) 1.55
Ideal Iron Works - Vancouver - 1942,1943 127.85

$ 8,112.52
=

Ascovnts Payable:

W. C. Board (Don't pay unless requested)

War Ind. Transit Insurance - Whalen Ins. Co. (Don't pay unless
requested)

Income Tax Dedn's (Don't pay unless requested)

A.B.C. Packing Co. Ltd. (Write off - don't pay)

Leon Brikke (Write off - don't pay)

Harry Martin (Write off - don't pay)

Terminal Holding Co. Ltd.

- Cheque rec'd July 2/43 possibly not invoiced
m h‘m 00. Ltdo hea 'm’ Mo /AZ




ENEMY SECTION

Hln 4633 and I. J0L.

Tor M. Wright.
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FARRIS MCALPINE, STuLTZ, BuLL & FARRIS

BARRIGSTERS & SOLICITORS

Hiow J W g B Fanmis w BUITE 1S08 STANDARD BANK BUILDIN

C L miMeing R 0

RS Bvuert VANCOUVER. B C
Emnest B Bui

JOwmn L Famars

o " A pely Y FARR

Feliruary 17th, 1945,

The Custodian of Alien Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

e: Tovojiro N to
(Your file 4633)

Pursuant to the writer's telephone conversation this
morning with your Miss MoArthur, we beg to advise you that we
sre acting for McLennan McFeely & Prior Limited, who have a olaim
agalnst the above-named Toyojiro Nakamwoto on his perscnal covenant
under & mortgage given to our client for the sum of §1,500.00.
There has been paid on account of this indebtedness only $39.80
on January 22nd,1933 and §10.00 on April 1st, 1936. We understand
you now have in hand the matter of endeavoring to coilect from
the Administrator of the Estate of Nakamoto's late partner, Smith,
Nakamoto's share of the business conducted by Smith and him jointly.

Our point in writing you is to enquire as to whether you
are now satisfied of the genuineness of our client's claim and to
request that in any distribution of Nakamoto's assets our cleim should
rank equally with the claims of any other creditors. We would be
obliged if you would write us confirming this position.

Yours truly,
FARRIS &







Janvary 3, 1945,

Messrs, Molennan, McFeely & Prior Ltd.,
99 E. Cordova Street,
Vanoouver, B, C.

r B.n

Dear Lirass

Confirming cur telsphone conversation of today!s
date we have %o acknowledge your letter of December 27th, 1944
with statutory declaration and eopy of mortgage attached.

fbile Nakamoto las in ihe past disputed your
claim we are eriting his today enclosing the particulare shien
you have submitted in order %o refresh his vemory and »ill sdvise
you of his replys In the mesntime there wre no funds to hils oredit
iz this office sod we have boen unable to obtain a statement of
account relstive %o ‘he Union Boat korks up to ‘he present, s we
&re unable to suggest a possible sum whieh might be svailsbles to
pay tids elaim sven AIf Nakamoto ultimately aduits it,

e might state that we sre meking & definite effort
to bring this satter to & conclusiou and fiwpe to be ln a position to
give you further information Ln the near future, In the meantime
it would appear that mothing would be gained by taking sotion
againet Nakumoto as i gested In the last poragx wpiis of your letter,

A3 recuested by you, however, we include his presant
address as followss :

Toyojiro NaKaMOT0,
Fvﬂgo No. 05749’
Celista, 3.C,

Upon receipt of & reply frouw Nekemoto #e «ill be zlud
to inform you of his poultion regarding your clalm,

x JUr e ml‘. ’

he Go Heirtimr,
Administration Uepartment,




Jaruary 3, 1945

¥r. Toyojire BaXa070,
Rog. Nos Q5749,
Celista, B.C.

Desr iim

¥e have bmen pressed repeatadly by Hobennan, KeFeely,
and Prior Ltd., wholesale snd retull merch.nts, for payment of u
claim of £i450,20¢ Pncloswpd lor your consideretion 48« « copy of «
letter received from this plelsent toyether siti & declaryiion of the
ssount owing and &« copy of he wortgage on wideh the clafn is besed,
fould you kindly advise us et onee regarding your ilebdiity in this
connection,

Relative to the liquidation of e Union Boet dorks
partosrahip, we have to state th -t up o the presont no distrivution
of procecds has Deet mades You sdll of course reccll that you agreed
to & voluntary disselution of ‘he pertnership «a to the sippointment
of the late Mre Sadih ss Liguidator, Kr. Saith then proceeded #ith
sule of the assets but unfortunately died belore the sccounts were
taken and proceeds distriduteds The soliclitor for the estate of Kr.
dedth has had the matter in cherge and although asked repeatedly for
an accounting nons hag beer Iortheoming up W ihe presemt time,

“® have accordingly asked the Gollcitors t:‘ tha
Custedian to take the necessur; stepe %o brin; the matter to a
conclusion snd have been giver to understend thit this will be dope
in the near future, A4s soom a3 some definite inforuwation has boen
obtained, we will be glad to advise you and in the meantime, will be
glad to roceive a letter from you stating your position concerning
the clainm of MclLennan, McoFeely, and Prior Ltd,

We would suggest that it would not be in your owm
interests to permit an aetion if it can be avoided wnd would theretore
request you to reply to tidls letter without delay.

Tours truly,

Ae G, Reirtimr,
Adminigtration Departiment.
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EELY & PRIOR LIMITED
SAND RETA'QE_ME'C':EANTS

e
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y

VANCOUVER,B.C.

December 27, 1944

]

b 52

e - v ks o o

#.%. The Department of theé Secretary
o of State
Office of the Custodian
Royal Bank Building
Vlncm:w.l", B. C,

We do not wish there to be any confusion over
this matter.

The account concerning which we are writing is
. hot against Union Boat Works at all. It is an account against
~*Mr, Nakamoto personally.

8 o We do not see how there can be any question of
. Mr. Nakamoto's liability to us as he signed a mortgage under

#" seal and in this document covenanted to pay us but payment

=" has not been made.

The purpose of our correspondence is to obtain
payment out of moneys coming to your hand and we look to you
“»* for payment out of any such moneys. In this connection
we* » sNakamoto was a partner in Union Boat Works with Hr. Smith.
“+»* In the liquidation of this partnership we anticipate a con-
.» 8iderable surrlus of assets over liabilities. If this
L «dssumption 18 correct we take it that Nakamoto's share of
v this surplus will come to hand and be available for payment
“of his indebtedness to us,

If we are wrong in the above regard will you
please let us know,




-2-

The Department of the Secretary of State December 27, 1944

As a matter of fact apart from the assets which Mr.
Nakamoto may have arising out of Union Boat Works, we had thought him

to bo.xgé%ﬁ_!gllﬂntz.and we would like to know if you have not funds
on ha other than those which may arise out of Union Boat Works.

Following the writers conversation with Miss McArthur
we understand that you will hold whatever moneys come to your hands fbr
Mr. Nakamoto against our claim. In this regard we are quite prepared
to take a judgment against Mr. Nakamoto if necessary and in the uean-
time we enclose a declaration giving the circumstances of and proof
. of the present debt owing by Mr, Nakamoto to us.

You have indicated that Mr. Nakamoto might dispute his
1iability. In this regard we shall be very glad if you will let us

know where he is located so that we may serve him if it is necessary
to sue.

Yours truly

McLENNAN, McFEELY & PRIPH LIMITED

o A

Credit Départment




~ IHIS _INDENTURE made in duplicate the 9th day of July, in
\tha"yiar of our Lord one thousand nine hundrad and thirty-onse.

IN PURSUANCE OF THE MORTGAGES STATUTORY FORM ACT.

RETWEEN:
ZOXOJIRO NAKAMOTO of tha City of Vancouvar,

in the Province of British Columbia, Fish-
arman,

harsinaftar called ths "Morteagor"

McLENNAN, McFEELY & PRIOR LIMITED, a duly

incorporated company of 99 Cordova Straat

ERat, In the Clty of Vaneouvsr, in the

Province of bBritish Columbia,

narainaftsr callad ths "Hortgagasa"
QF . SECOND F :

KHEREAS the Mortgagor haretofors guarantaed to thes Mortgagee
the dué paymsnt by Bldwsll Boat Works Limited, a body corporats of the
Foot of Bidwsll Streast, of ths City of Vancouvar, in the Provincs of
British Columbia, all monays then or thsrsaftar to bacoms dus and
by the sald Hidwsll Bost Works Limitsd to the sortgayes up to and

cluding the sum of $£1500.00.

AND WHEREAS the said Bidw21ll Boat Works Limited is now in-

debtad to the Mortgages in the sum of £1777.95.

AND WHEREAS the Mortgage? has requestad the Mortgzagor to
provida sscurity for the paymant of the zaf{d sum of monav whieh the
Mortgagor has agraad to furnish b2ing thase prasants.,

AND WHEREAS the Mortgagor is sa2ized of and entitled to the

i8gal and equitable estats in f22 simplas In pousession in his own richt
in and t0 ths lands harzinaftsr mantionad, subiset ¢ ly to a ecertain
indentura of kMortgage dated 30th Octobar, 1920, and madas hatwesn John
OGddy as Nortgagor and Hanry Thomss Stannard as Mortgages to sseurs the
sum of 8ix Hundrad ($600.00) Dollars with intersst tharson at ths rate

of Bight per cantum (8%€) per annum, pavabls as thsrdn mantionad and has

s0 raprassantad to the Mortgagaa.




-
- e

NOW THEREFORE THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in consideration

of tha premises and of the sum of Ona ($1.00) Deliar now paid by the

Hortgages to the Mortgagor the racelpt whersof i{s hereby by him aoke
nowladgad, he the Mortgagor doth grant and mortgage unto thes Mortgagas
1ts succsssors and asnluns forever ALL ASD CINGULAR that esrtain paroel
Gr teact ol land and pramigss saituste lying and besing 1n tha City of
Victoria, in the PFrovince of British Columbla and mors particularly
known and described as Lot 8ix (6), in the Subdivision of Block Sixty-
nine (69), Victoria City, acecording to tha ragistarad Map or Plan of
tha said Subdivislon deposited in the Land Registry Urfice at the

City of Victoria, in the Province of British Columbia and Numbersd

One Hundred Fifty-ons (1%1).

PROVIDED this Mortgags to be void upon paymsnt of the said
sum of £1500.00,

j\_';__f» L MOrtgagor lisarsty coveanants with the Mapre A e that
na ths said Mortgagor shall and will wall and truly pay or causs to be
paid unto th2 Mortgagee the aforesaid sum of $1500.00 at tha following
times and in th2 following mannar, that is to say - at any tim2 or
times whan paymant tharsdf or any part of ths sam=1is demanded from
the Baid Mortpsgor by the Mortpagaee,

AND the Mortgagor further agrsas that the taking of a Judg-
ment of Judgmants on any of ths covenants hare2in contained shall not
Qperats as A merger of sald covenants.

THAT the Mortgagor has a good titls in fea simple to the
sald lands and that on default ths Mortgages shell have quist poss-
gssion of the said lands fr2e from all 2ncumbranc2s save2 as aforasaid.

AND that the Mortgagor has the%right to econvey the said
lands to tha Nortgagae:
AND that the Mortgagor will sxacute such Purtiier assurancas

of ths said lands as may b2 requisits.

AND that the? Mortgagor had don2 no act to sncumbar the said

AND that the Mortgagor will insurs the bulldings now or hare-

aftar sra2ctad on ths said lands in an Insuranc2 Company indicatsd by




the Mortgagee through the agsncy of ths insurance agents or hrokars

of the said Mortgagee to the amount of their full insurabls value
in currency, and the said Insurance shall he made payabls to the
Mortgages and the policy or policias issu2d therafor shall bs hald
by the said Mortgages and that this covenant shall ait..-m.ri to renaw the
insurancs from time to time 20 that ths Mortgagors shall keep the
bulldings insured to the said amount, provided that in default of such
insurancs at any tims the Mortgagess shall b2 at liberty to insure as
it may desm expadient at the sxpense of tha Mortgagor and tha pramiums
so paid shall immadiately bscoms rapayablas with interast and shall be
4 lian upon tha morteaged premisas until the sams are nald with interest
at the rats aforesald, and all th= ramadiss mantionsd harsin for the
recovary of principal and intersst shall apply thareto.

cHOVIDED that the Mortgagee may af'fect sueh insurancs with.
out any furthar conssant of ths Mortgagor.

AND that the Mortgagor do resl2asa to the Mortrages
claims upon th2 said lands subjsct ts thas said »roviso.

PROVIDED that on d=fault of paymant of any portion
monays nhareby sacured the whola of the monavs hereby securad
come payable,

THE MORTCAGOR doth attorn and bacoma tanant from vear ¢

Yyaar ta thea Morteagea from the das 5 o

aquivalant to, applicable in satisfaction

y
the intsrast upon tha principal hersinbzfors nrovidad to
paid, th2 lsgal r2lation of landlord and tsnant baing haraby con-
stitutsd betwa2en ths Mortgages and the Mortgagor, but it 1is agraasd
that naither thes axistancs of this clauss nor anything dona by vir-
tur therof i1 render the Mortsagaa, Mortgares in posgession, so as
to ba accountabls for any monay: L thos2 actually raceivad.
ARD furtner that if iLt shalil be made {n navmoy
ol the pald orineipal At any day P Lims nerasinbeforas
for the paymant theresof, it i and may be

and the Nortsagor doth harsby grant full nowasr and

Hortgagas to sntar, s2ize and distrain upon any goods upon ths said




1&1’)&1%, Or any part t,hﬂl"zflf, and by distress warrant to racover by why
of rant ressrvaed as In cass of a demise of the sa'd lands as mich of
such principal as shall from tima to tis 2 Oor ramain in arrsars or
unpald, togs et

LYY Or digtraass

LD that the Mortgages on dafault of vavment forp 01 @

¢ ¥
ROV EL
——— i D —— | A

-

to the Mortgagor, antar on
Snd leaae or sall the sald lands. The Mortgagese may lsase or gal)
aforesnid without sntering intoe sosssssion of ths said iands. Bhould
default contlnuas for two months, a sals or lasss may ba mads ners-

unda2r without notic2. Whan undsr the tsrms har2of a notiecs is nacessary,

such notice may be affectually givan eith

option of th2 Hortgagse by rublishing ths sams
ones in soma nawspanar published in the said City of Vietoria, and it
shall bs sufficient though not addrassed to any person or parsons
name or dasi/nation and notwithstanding
factad thershy may b2 unknown, unascartain
such notics? sha '

T whom

sald lands on such

.r.:rtnerwisa a8 shali

58 Ca&n TEHSJnﬁhLV obtainad thepafo and in th 2vant of A& sals
Crﬂdit, or for Art sh 8nd 13 : 2G1T w:f‘ﬁﬁVﬂQ’h #2 18 not to ba

accountabls for or chargad ith any monsys until sctually racaivad, and

2
that salss mav b2 mada Lms - 1 ima i ons ot no said

o satisfly

esntraect for ss

loss ocecasion




propristy or regularity thersof. And that no want of notiee or of pub-
lication when requiraed hershy or othar impropristy or irregularity shall

invalidate any sale or lsase harsundar, or purporting to ba made hsrsunder
y ’

but the Mortgsgee alona shall be responsible.

ARD LT L5 MERERY AGREED that the Mortgagss may pay any 1iwsns,

tRxas, rates, charges or encumbrances upon ths gaid lands, and monsy:

oion

for insurance against damages by firs, tempest or lightning, and the

amount so paid, togethar with all costs, charges and 2xpenses (Solicitor's

-

and otherwise) which may be incurred in taking, Pecovering and keapiﬁx
possession of sald lands, or inspecting, leasing, or s2lling the samse,

including all 2xpensas of any abortive sals or salss, and genarally in

any otner procekadings taken to resslizs the monays haraby securad or to

| ¥

perrect the titis to the sald iands, or in connection with the damanding

or collacting of moneys in arrear hersunder, shall & charge on the

.am lands in favour of th2 Mortgagss and shall payabla forthwith by

the Mortgagor to the Mortgage2 with interast : he rate aforesaid until
paid, and in default the powsr of sale hareby given shall be sxarcisable
in addition to all othsr remadiss. In th2 svent of tha mhney heraby
advancad, or any part thersof, b2ing applisd to the payment of any chargs
or smcumbrance, tne Mortgages shall stand in the position &nd be entitled
to all ths of the pearson or parsons so paild off, whethar any
such sharges or encumbranc2s have or havs not b2en dischargad.

. iT 18 HE A that the Mortgagor shall pay all costs,
charges and 2xpanses incurrad in enabling his title to the property
hereby mortgagasd to b2 registsrad in th2 indaf2asible fses regisger,
which shall bacoms payable forthwith and shall bes a charge upon the
mortgaged proparty and shall bear intesrest at ths mortgage rate until
paid.

AND that if at any tim2 th2 Mortgagse by reason of any dafault
heresin mantionsd, receive from & sal? or othesrwisa howsoaver th2 whole
amount of the sald principal, or any portion thereof, it shall also be
sntitlsd to, and shall bs forthwith paid by the Mortgagor, or may daduct

from any moneys derivad from the property by sale or otharwises, a bonus

squal to three months! interast in advanca at the rate aforesald on the




R
said principal sum or oh ths portion tharsof rescesivad.

AND that the Mortgagee may at its discra2tion at all times releasa
any part of parts of the said lands or any othar security for the moneys
hersby received, eithar with or without any consideration therafor, and
without being accountable for the value thersof or for any moneys ex-
capt those actually rasceived by it and without thersby rels2asing any
other of the saild lands or any of the covenants herain contained.

AND that upon tha Mortgagor or thoss claiming under him com-
mitting any act of waste upon thea said lands, or doing any other thing
by which the vals of the said lands shall or may be diminished, or making
default as to any of th2 covenants or provisions harsin contained, the
principal and interest hereby securad shall at the option of the Mortgagsee

forthwith bacome dus and payable,

. AL IS AGREED that any srections, buildings or improvemants hsre-

aftsr put upon ths said premis=s shall thersupon bscom# fixturas and be
& part of the realty and form a part of this sscurity.

ARD IT IS5 ALEO hereby understood and agresd that the Mortgagee
may upon default whatsosver on ths part of the Mortgagor in payment of
any principal sum or interest hareby sscursd or in ths obsarvance of any
of the covenants and provisions herzin containsd, appoint a raceiver of
the incom# of ths mortgaged premisss, or any part of parts thereof, and
8vary such rsceiver shall be de2eamed the agent of the Mortgagors, and they

hall be sole2ly responsible for the rscziver's acts or defaults; and the
said racsivar shall have powsr to dsmand, racover and racaive all the
income of the propsrty of which he may bs appointad raceivad, by action,
distress, or othsrwis2, 2ither in the name of tha Mortgagor or the Mort-
gagee, and to give 2ffectual rac2ipts for ths sams, provided that the
said receiver may be removed and a naw rac2ivser appointad from tims to
time by thes Nortgages, by writing under ths hands of any authorized
agsnt or solicitor; and it is furthsr declarzd that ths raceiver shall
b2 sntitled to retain out of the2 mon2ys racs2ivad by him a commission
of Five per cant (5%) on the gross rac2ipts or such highsr rates as any
Judg#s of any Court having Jurisdiction may allow, upon application to
him for tha purpos2, and also all his disburssmants in th2 collaction

of such incom=.




.
of such income.

- AND the Mortgagor coven&nts with the Mortgag2s that on default
the Mortgages at such time or times as it may dsem na2cassary, and with-
out the concurrance of any person, may makes such arrangements for the
repairing, finishing and putting in order of any building or improvemants
on the mortgagad premis2s, and for inspecting, taking care of, leasing,
collecting ths rents of and managing gansarally tn2 mortgaged property
a8 1t may dasm sxpsdient, and all rsasonabls sxpensas, costs or charges,
including allowances for ths tiné and sarvicas of any agent of the
Mortgagee or other person appointsd for any of th2 above purpos2s shall
be forthwith payable to the Mortgagee or its assigns, and shall be a

charge upon the mortgagesd proparty, and shall besar intarest at the

hortgage rate until paid.

f- IT IS ALSO HEREBY AGREED that all mon2ys hesresby received by
..lrtue of any policy or policiss, may at the option of the Mortgagae,

#ither be forthwith applied on susp2nse account or in or towards
substantially rebullding, re-instating and repairing ths said premisss,
or in or towards the payment of the last instalment of principal falling
du2 under and by virtue of these presants, and in case of a surplus in
or towards paymant of the instalment naxt precading in point of time
of paym#nt and so on until the wholes of the principal hesrsunder shall
b# paid, and in case of a surplué then in or towards payment of the
‘.nt..eraat; or may b2 paid over in whole or in part to ths Mortgagor or
3 his assigms and in such case shall not bs creditsd to the Mortgage
account,

PROVIDED AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED AND AGREED by and batween

the partiss hareto, that all the covenants, clauses, agreemants, powars,

provisos and conditions her2in containad, shall be binding upon and inure
to the benafit of the Mortgagor and Mortgag2s, their heirs, sxecutors,
administrators, successors and assigns raspectively. AND IT IS FURTHER
ARREED that th2 word "Mortgagor" and "Mortgag2s" and all words referring
to the partiss hera2in importing th2 masculine gender shall be construad
as applicabls to famale as well as make partiss, and all covsnants harein
contained on tha part of .the Mortgagor shall bz construad as Jjoint and

ssvaral covanants.
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EROVIDED FURTHER that nothing herein contained shall prsjudice
or affesct any security held by the Mortgages or any rights and remediss
which the Mortgagee may have against any psrson or parsons whomsoavar
for or in respect of the sald indshtadness or any part thsreof aor re-
LERES OF QIBCHATFES AnY pelPson ofF persuns lisbls to tha Mortgages as
sndorsar, surety or Guarantor of the said indebtednsss or otherwise.

AND ths Mortgagor covantans with the Mortgag2s that hs will
repay to the Mortgagee on demand with intsrest at the rate aforesaid
@ll costs paid by it in or about or in defsnce of tha titls to the said
lands or arising out of any default of the Mortgagor including solicitor's
charges for recovery of mona2ys befors issuz of Writ.

ASD 1T 1S HEREBY AGREED that until payment the amount thereof

shall ba a chargs upon the lands and shall bear interest at ths rate

l.‘oras&id.
AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED that paymsnt of the principal and int-

srast harsundsr shall bs mads to the Mortgagse or its authorizad agents
at Vancouver, British Columbia, and on full paymant be2ing rascaived by it
it shall have reasonable time to obtain a propar discharg2 of tha within

Mortgage from the Hortgagee for da2livery to the Mortgagor.

;N"LINESS WHEREOF the Mortgagor has narsunto sat his hand and

828l the day and ysar first abova written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
THAE MORTGAGOR IN THE PRESENCE
t- Kennath Hugh Burent T. Nakamoto
1689--62nd Avs. W.
Vancouver, B. C.

LAND REGISTRY ACT

For Maksr of a D22d
I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on ths 9th day of Dacember, 1931, at Vancouvar,
in the Province of British Columbia Toyojiro Nakamoto who is persconally
known to m2, appsarad bafore m2 and acknowladgad to me that he is the
parson mantiona2d in the annex2d instrumsnt as tha maker thareof, and
whose nam? is subscribad thersto as party, that hs knows the contents
ther2of, and that he axacutad the sams voluntarily, and is of tha full
aga2 of twenty-dne y2ars.

IN TESTIMONY whar2of I have harsunto set my hand at Vancouvear,
British Columbia, this 1lth day of Decambar in the ysar of
our Lord Ons thousand nin: hundrad and thirty-ona.

- K. H. Burnat
A Commissionar for taking Affidavits within
British Columbia.
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Bominton of Canada Iu the Matter of

Province of British Columbia Toyojiro Nakamoto
Fo Wit }

3.  genneth Hugh Burnet , of the City
of Vancouver in the Province of  British Columbia

Bo Soleomly Beclare thal

1. I am aware of the matters referred to hereinafter
save such as are expressed to be upon information
and belief only.

Now produced and shown to me and marked exhibit A
i{s a true copy of a mortgage dated the 9th day

of July, 1931, given by the said Toyojiro Nakamoto
to the said Mclennan, McFeely & Prior Limited to
secure the sum of $1500.00 mentioned therein and
which is executed under seal by the said Toyojiro
Nakamoto.

With the exception of the following payments the
said debt has not been paid.

1933
Jan. 22 Cash 319,80

%%%é 1 Cash 19.%8
. ‘9.

The balance of the said indebtedness namely One
thousand four hundred and fifty dollars and twenty
cents ($1450.20) is justly and truly due and owing
by the said Toyojiro Nakamoto to the said Mclennan,
McFeely & Prior Limited. :

And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing
that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the

Canada Evidence Act.
Beclared before me

¥ W . jﬂ/

in the Provinee of
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O MRS, A, G, MCARTHUR

FROM: MR, K, W, MRICHT

BEi _ Tayoliro NAKAMOTO and Union Trading Compeny

I was over at Mr. Sheppard's office yesterday and discussed Mr. W, C.
Thomson's failure to provide the office with the information that we required
herein, Mr. Sheppard telephoned Mr. Thomson while I was there and peinted out
that Nessrs. Nelennan, MoPesly & Prior Limited demired information from the
Custodian relative to the payment of their acoount. Mr. Thomson advised Mr.
Sheppard that unforeseen problems had arisen in comnection with this Estate.

The collections were not coming in and other claims had been filed, including a
olaim of $#1,100.00 for rent,

Mr. Thosson again referred to the faet that they were having some dir-
fieulty arriving at proper balances due to the state the books were in. He informed
Mr. Sheppard that be would have a statement for him in fifteen days, and Mr. Shep-

pard agreed to follow the matter up closely and report to us again about the middle
of November.

X¥W/JF
c - c . m » S”mq
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ENEMY SECTION
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Ans'

e‘k’r't;%f—ri o/ ﬂa

“the Custodlan

506 Roysl Bank bBullding
Vapcouvar, B. C.

e loyojiro Nakasoto (unio
your File ﬁ'l,w,l

pear pir:

in the above connection it is our c¢clear under-
ntnndin& that in the liguidation of Bidwell Boat works there
ware ample assets to discharge all of the liabilities of that
firm and to allow a reasonable surplus to the partners of
whon Nakamoto is one.

Qur c¢laim which is against Hakamoto &mounts to
some $1500.00.

We have been carrying the account now for a good
number of years and as we have been carrying it without int-
grest we are naturally particularly anxious to nave it paid.

in a conversation with your office som2 little time
ago wa referred to the above circumstancass and solicited yow
co-operation.

gur thought is that if surplus monsys have arisen

" in favor of Nakamoto in the liquidation of Union Boat works

they should be in your hands for distribution now.

whether or not you have received these surplus
moneys you should at least have an accounting to show what
they amount to at this time.

Under the circumstances if you ars in funds




The Custodian Uctober 18, 1944

will you please be kind enough to forward a chegue. iIf on the other hand
you are not in funds will you at least obtain an accounting and let us
know what the situation is.

fours truly

MCLENNAN, NeFpmolY & rHRIOR LID.

KHbB : HW * Credit Department
18/10/44
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1 ENLMY SECTH
File No.

Port of ..

Custodian of Enemy Property, Rec'd ...
6795 West Hu"tln?” Street, | File Na.
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Birs: BEs Unlon Boat Works Q;JWQQgggigglwd,/gg7

The Department has a claim against the above company on
account of sales tax and penalty interest in the amount of $76.%
and it is the intention to make demand for payment on one of the
former partners, kr, T. Nakamoto. It would be appreciated if
you would kindly furnish this office with kr, Nakamoto's present
postal address.

Yours truly,

AR S

(n .u‘vif‘hnel)
collector of Customs & uxcic




G v o o Read;mf?ir§3.§S!L;.
“Hle No. 4633 & File No. TR
! Int. 101, B
= Ans'd -
Refery ;

Pebruary 21:3,;3;‘-

Re: Union Boat Works, and

—royoliro NAKAMOTO

; ‘Referring to your memo of Pebruary llth,

-+ ‘have been endeavouring to get in touch with
Mr. Thomson. I had an appointment with him at -
3 pum,; Thursday, Peb, 17th and when I called
e was too busy to see me and told me to ecall
his next morning for an appointment, which I did.
He was still too busy to make an appointment and
_Stated that he would call me whédn he could see
me, which he has not yet done.

Do you think a letter from you stating
- that you will turn the matter over to Messrs. P.S.
.~ Ross & Sons until we can get the desired information
- from him would be effective?
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LOCKE. LANE,GUILD & SHEPPARD
Recd . DEC 20

Barvisters & Solicitors
Fite o

ks M Aprk,

€W ALOUKE. R T
¥

WS LANE CHAGUILED K € iman
Fk SHEPPARD K ¢ sasn % | YULE 2 1
i RYOUNG S C. LANE \ ancouven

703 Rogers Building Ars'd ‘

C C LOCKE

December 1Hth,194%,

Office of the Custodian,
912 Royal Bank Building,
075 Weot Hastinge Street, Attention Mr., MoArthur

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sir:-
Re - Union Boat Works and Toyojiro

Nakamoto- Files No. 4633 and Int, 101

As this matter {is now completed we enclose
herewith our account in duplicate. This should be paid by
the personal representative of Smith who holds all the
partnership assets for the purpose of administering the
partnership. Mr., W.C. Thomson , Rogers Building,
Vancouver, B.C. is fhe solicitor for the estate and the
account might be gent on to him.

Yours truly,
LOCKE, LANE, GUILD & SHEPPX&D.

// &

Per :-




ARLE ALUDRESS MAYEAS

LOCKE, LANE.GUILD & SHEPPARD b s

Barristers & Solicitors
; 703 Rogers Building

W S LANK CROGUILD #.C aam
FABMEMEARG % T psame., ® L YULE

ool NG % P \ fnooOuIve

ap tamb e

Office of the Custcdlan, A »
506 Royal Bank Building, ¢

Referred Ll el

| - b

675 Weat Hastings Street,
VANCCOUVER, B.C. Attention Mr. MeArtihur

R

Uear Sir:-
Re - Union Boat Works and Toyo jiro
Nakamoto - Files No, 4633 and Int. 101

We reported on this matter on July 30th
in that it was completed insofar a8 we were goncerned, There
remained for the partner Andrew 3, Smith to getl in the Accounts
Receivable and account to the Custodian for the share of
Nakamoto. On august lé6th Nr. Smith wrote us tnhat he had
been in bed since July 30th and that his daughter Mirs. Burraston
was assisting in winding up the partnership,at which time in-
volved getting in the accounts receivable. -iWe today learned
that Kr. Smith has dled. On July 30th when last in this office
he left us a memorandum to the effect that if he should
suddenly dle bLefore the affalirs of Union Boat 4orks were cleaned
up to call Mr, John Curry, Royal Bank, Jenman St. and Georgla,
and Lr. George netson, Canadian Atlas Diesel Engines and they
will arrange to have the éstate cleaned up.

Mr. d.C. VYhomso!
has now informed ugs that he has
to look after the affalrs of the es
when letters are taken cut the duly
personal reprezentative of A.5. Smith
for the share of Rakamoto. For 3
enclosing an Affidavit,as to the Credl of the firm,under
the Bulk Sales Act taken by Kr. Smit . making title for
the purchaser,




IERMINAL HOLDING CO. LTD.

610 Bidwell Street,
Vanocouver, B. C.,
Geptenber 13th, 1940,

r’ VM IIATH’?N .:[( TI(') M

Custodian of Enemy Property, e g
670 West Hastings Street, Ans

‘ T "'"Y"" ] el L
VAKCOUVER, B. C. ro | neterred L1 ﬁ},}»{*&;&

Dear Sir: 48 b Augﬁz%bgj

We have an account against the Union Boat
Works, formerly run by A. Smith and T. Nakamoto. MNr.
Smith wio ls recently decensed, attended to all bual-
ness we Lad 1n conueotion with this Tlrm after Mr,
Hakiso bty was retoved from Britienh Colunioina, ALt the
present time we have an asocunt of F00.U0 mrrears of
rent sgainst this fimm, alsc a water blll of 18 months
which amounts to § 240.35,

we should be pleased if you would infomm us
who has to pay these accounts as they are now oconsider-
ably over due.

Thanking you in anticipation of an early reply,
we rexain,

Yours truly,

TeERNINAL HOLDING

7%L\«‘)5¢ ‘h/cg

L R e

o,
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VANCOUVER B. C, August ] 6th, 1949

Offiee of the Custodian,
506 Hoyel Benk Building,
Yanocuver, 8. C.

Attemtion Mre. A.G.Mscarthur

Dear Sirs:-

In the matter of the liguidation of the Uniom Boat Works
1 wish to advise that matters pertaining to seme have been brought as
far forward as pessible and bills rwceivable are now having sttention.
Until such time as these bills have been peid or set up om & definite

basis of peyment not much cen be done towards the muking of the fimal
statemen t.

Unfertunstely 1 am under a dootor's care and confined to
bed, and expect to be so confined until nearly the end of August. How-
over, I bave the assistance of my daughter, Mrs. Bmily Burreaton, wheo
Was & member of your office staff until recemtly, and she will be able
to care for matters requiring attentiom,

1 am hopeful by the beginning of September to be able to
produce & final statement, which will show the finsl standing of the
affairs of the partnership; but I might slsc add thet owing to the
difficulty in finding buyers for verious equipment and parts which Mr.
Benson would not teke over, the finel clean-up is going to take some
time. If I am sble I shell call on you sarly in September or commun~
icete with you by mail with & full report es of that time.

Thanking you for your kind consideration ia this matster.

Yours very truly, f
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50th,1943,

Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

675 dest Hastings Street, Attention Mr, KcArthur
VARCQUVER, B.C.

Dear Sir: -

Re - Union Boat dorks and Toyojiro
Nakamoto- Filles No, 4633 and Int. 101

. #® have

This matter has now been comrpl d
1943 between
¢h
h.
e

le
prepared the Agreement of Sale dated June 30t}
Smith and Nakamoto as Vendors and Benson as P
duplicate originals of which we enclose Pprﬁ
thereto we have preprared the Billl of Sale uf equiprment,
machinery and tools and of the i ve't-r; ind ivered those
Bills of Sale to liessrs. Caple & Shannon, sclic LYL;S for the
Purchaser, Benson. There were five charges registered
arainst the chattels and discharges of these have been
obtained. We have also obtained Statutory Declaration
required under the Bulk Sales Act p“aha“ed for Mr. Smith
who has cbtained the appropriate waive reguired by that
Act and on delivery of those waivers today to Messrs., Caple
and Shannon they delivered to us certiflied cheques payable
to Smith for $7500.,00 and 91 ’C. 3, being the considerations
for the Lulu. You will remenmb hat t”e agreement provided
for payment of the purchase moi 0o Smith and his account-
ing to as © -:‘.x?,”!f} lan of the 4dAlstribvutive share of !
All the ' have {
that cre:
available

you shortly

he nLC»JMtS neceivgtl.

is at present sick with
delay the mat ter sl¢h“
rQQJesLed a l ter fro

no objection this sale.

e

will complete making payuzent.

aser,
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Mile Il 0 NEORADUN July 13th, 1943.
O MR. R. P. ALEXANDER
FRON: MR. K. W. WRICHT

Res Toyojiro NAKAMOTO, #O5749, snd
—-lnion Boat Works.

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your memo of 12th imstant.

Included in above named's debts in connection with operation
of Union Boat Works is an amcount of $5,000.00, which is being held in the
Bank pending decision regarding true ownership. In one instance, Nakamoto
stated this was a debdt owing to T. Shirakashi of Portland, Oregon. It
happens that this is also the maiden name of Nakamoto's wife, and he has
since stated that the $5,000.00 was transferred to her in order to aveid
seizure under an action launched against him by one EBinstoss of New York.

It would therefore appear advisable for us to hold the marriage

certificate of Toyojiro Nakamoto and T. Shirakashi until decision is
reached .,

om/w




29/6/43

THIS AGREEMENT made in dupliocate this 90“ day of M_

~ b- 1,"*

S B

ate of Bri ubia, ad
10 formerly of 55 Bast 478
' of Vancouver, in the
Colunbia, now of
Celinta, in she uu provinee,

Horelinafter referred %o as the

of 1705 Weat Geo
of Vancouver, in
n'wuu of lrith Golumbia,

Hereinafter referred %0 as the

WHEREAS the Vendors are partners ia and have deen
sarrying on bSusiness under the name, style and firm of
Union Boat Works at 607 Bidwell Street (being on the rear

mthi of the premises known as 1703 Georgis Strees, Van.
B.0.) Coal Harbour, in the City of Vancouver, in the Provines
of Brivish Oolumbiag

AND WHEREAS §)1e Vendors have agresd to sell to the
Purchaser and the Purchaser has agreed $o purchase from
the Vendors those assets of the saild fimm hereinafter
partioularly deserided ou the terms and sonditions herein-
after eontalned ;




WITEESSETE that in consideration of the mutual covenants and

agresnsnts herein sontained the Parties hereto agree eash
with the other as follows t-

1. The Vendors agres $0 sell %0 She Purchaser and she
Furehaser agrees ¢ purchase from the Vendors t-
{a)The doat duilding mashinery, tools and equipment
of the said firm , situate on the premises occoupied by
the fimm at 607 Bidwell Street, aforesaid, dut oot
ineluding the building or irremovable fixtures, and for
further partioularity dus not to restriet the generalisy
of the foregoing to inelude the chattels in Schedule "A"
hereto annexed and identified by the sigmatures of the
Parties herete.

(b) The leasshold interest of the firm, if any, under an
oral lease from month t0 month from Terminal Holding
Company Limited as Lessor of the One Pars , and the said
£irn as the Lesses of the Other Part, leasing the said
premnises at 607 Bidwell Strees aforesaid to the said fimm

and subject to the rent reserved and the terms and oconditions
of the said lease.

{e) The stosk on hand at the seid premises of the said firm
eonsisting of lumber, nails, bolts and hardware used in the
repairing and building of doats.

&% and for the priee as follows :-
1. Jor the chattels and leasshold interest under Items (a)
and (b) aforesaid the sum of Seventy-five Hundred (§7500900 )
Dellars, and

- 2. Tor She stoek on hand under item (o) aforessld, ot the

inveice 908t %0 the said fimm %0 de determined by inventory




L

%0 be Saken by the Parties hereto, payadle in cash
SSALast She Bill of Sale of the shattels and delivery
of possession of the said premises and shattels.

2. pmthmtnmms~

. mﬁumm-nmumumuumpm
 with al) ressonsble despated.

{(v) The Purehaser shall have the right %o possession upon
She sompletion of the purehase in the manner hereinbefore
provided and not previously.

{9) Mjustments, if any, shall de taken as of Jume 30k,
AD. 13,

3« The Vealors covenant o grant %o the Purchaser by Tegisteradle
Bill of Sele, clear of encumbranes, all the chattels in Items
{a) and (3) aforesaid.

4. BNakamote of the Veadors does heredy authorise She said Smith
ef She Vendors to wisd wp the partaership , to collest all
monies ~mluo %o She sail firm ineluding the monies payadle
winmmmum-mm. te pay

She obligations of the firm to She respective sreditors Shereof
and %o pay %o The Gustodian of Enemy Property the distridutive
share of the said Nakamotoe.

3« The Purchaser covenants and agrees to pay the purchase
monies %0 She seid Bmish of the Vendors at the time and ia




od o

manner hereindbefore provided.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF she Partsies herete have hereunte
808 Shelr hands and seals the day and year first adove
written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED




" #hare Galy ey be oared for by this offise.
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Sy Tayg:im HMD
Aegli tration Bee 09749,
Caiista, B C,

Pear Sims

Res Your property in the protected aree
British Col

On the Bth of March you were *rittem to
by this office relative to s claism sgeinst you of $1500,00
in the name of Hopars. Hc.opnan, HePoely & "rior Ltd,
Again om Sareh 104 deoiaration Tois #i% pont %o yuul vlth
& Fo uest Lhal you puhnd the Coatboilan 1t Infeureation
& ru%ﬁ‘*“-%f"h"s“u yoar affstms in L roteoted ariae i thile date
Be Peply Lea Deel recelved fros you,

in the azeant ey, o have boen anoroached by
“To As Fo Tuilth, who bas bosu il parinership «1th you in the
VUnion Boat “orks, and be has advised us that there iz a
tantative jurchaser for the j-int interests of y urszelf and
dr. Smith in the boat works who has offered the sus of £7,500.00
eash. 34r, Taith hus advised us et he has not recelved in
sritdisy your & proval of this srice, apd w wouid therefore
ask you to reply vithout delay, preferably by =ire, stating
“hether the sua of 7,500,00 sculd be satisfactory to you.

enciose harewith a copy of statenwnts of
sspote wnd Liabiiitise, ez at Teeember 3., 1942, and profit end
loge covering & serlod Jamary 18t to Decenber 3lst, 1942,
Sld you plesee be good encush %o ctiosk thes: atates nts, and
1f you ars satisfisd that they are corvect, sigm your full ness
G55 Mturs At onoe to this office.

"hen retuming thes: docusents we would reguest
that you state whether you admit the cisia lodgod against you
by Wessrs. MclLemnan, MoFoely & Prior Ltd,

fours truly,

be Ge NoArthur,
dministration (epartuent,







MARINE WAYS
BOAT REPAIRS
RLECTRICAL WORK
LR
All sgrossmnis vabjest Lw
oein of Gooik, war ki+ denis
Bon, stiilos, lockudts riots
and othey chnres beyoad
our control

Night Phones: MArine 1700

BAgview 101.R

BUILDERS AND DESIGNERS

¥arch 1¢th, 19493,

¥rse A. Go MeArtiur,

Qffice of the Custodianrn of Enemy Proparty,
Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, H, C,

Dear Madam: Reference "ile YNo. I4B33

We herewith offer to purchsse

Kachinery and tools of the Union Boat
Workg, foot of Bidwell 3t., to-gether
with the occupancy of the building, for

the sum of Seven thousand five hundred
($7,500) Dollars, subject to antieipated
Government Contrscts.

Yours truly,

A ™ i pe ru \EATET M ST
fie've DENOOWVNN O] ‘:

-y
1

i

A TS
It

S L
Pre

TDe
3

TUGS
FIEH PACKRERS
FIRHING CRAFY

MAR 20 1943 .
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UNION BOAT WORKS

¢ ;.  BOATS & SCOWS BUILY. MARINE REPAIRS & PAINTING OF ALL XINDS

MACHINE SHOP IN CONNECTION
FIRST CLASS WORKMANSHIP GUARANTEED

FOOT SIOWELL 8T COAL NARBOUR

VANCOUVER. B. C.,

Department of Seesretary of State,
Office of Custodian,

Royal Bank Puilding,

Vancouver, B, O,

I am in receipt of your favor of the 17th instant
relative to the interest of my Partner T, Nakamote, in
the Union Boat Works. As previocusly advised, I am en-
deavoring to olean up this situation and have offered
the Assete of the Partnership for sale at a price of
$7500.00 for Machinery, Tools, & Equipment, plus value
of construction materials which may be en hand at time
of transfer. These figures are in accordance with values
as tentatively set by Hakamoto and the writer, just pre-
vious to Nakamotosdeparture, and are undoubtedly agree-
able to him,

Negotiations for such a sale are under way but a
sale 18 not definite at present and is subject to the
prospestive buyer securing certain contracts for con-
struction of ships for the armed services, Owing to work
now in progress, if a deal is consummated, it will be
the middle of May before transfer could be made, but
this is agreeable to the prospective buyer. I would
1ike your written authoriszation to proceed with this
tentative deal provided the buyer is agreeable, and would
also like to know what you have in mind regarding the sys-
ten of handling the winding up of this business, I would
suggest that when all the work now in progress has been
completed that Inventory be taken and thne selling price
arrived at, after which all a/¢c' Payable shall be settled.
It may take sixty days in which to obtain payment of the
a/¢' Receivable, but when these are in,division of shares
oAn then be made. ;




UNION BOAT WORKS

BOATE & STOWS BUILY. MARINE REPAIRE & FAINTING OF ALL KINDS

MacHing Suor in CONNECTION
FIRST CLASS WORKMANSHIP GUARANTEED

FOOT BHBWELL BT . EBAL YaARNSUN

VANCOUVERN. B. C., Maroh 18

ltli iolrthur (2)

I understand that no monies may be paid directly
to Nakamoto and that the entire proceeds of his interest

shall be payable to the Custodian of Enemy Propersy amnd
sent to your offioe.

Yours very truly,

Uehebs

per:




Sy e £ ERitR,
ofo Unicu Doct SOURdy
Fhe of Pléwell ireoly
yapoagver, e Co

Deur Sirs

Res Toyojlre Hallaidio, Fil:
Ak SRl 30at ioTiSs

aring yoB raomit Vs 14 iy afiics R
Faggreted U s iapof te Be &b e Wi Anterest
of DB T0 A Reiw WA = et Corkse This wa URuEE B ok
“.sroff.)xu..‘u W % n;:r'-s L SRR e Bat el AN Tl alilc &% e
Saknmotc 6 of L4Le

is set cut in our ietter o Yo 0% & SoTUCly
12tk however, us inl sogd of all parscng of e Ja anose rece
gvacuited from e i oL .CY wan botuse 7ested 1o W8 Custodlian
anei 16 will therefors Do rwO9s apy Uit Y copaent o tivia offlice
be abtained bDelore any spassaction invelvi samoto? s interest
can be congunated. Under no clrounstantes Buy woney 08 satt
dipect to e Japanane MOLE00e  ~di CUATUEE should DG wade Jyable
to ths Custodian of ‘neny Property and saunt W iy ofiice.

o understend st pegotiations &re nOW uUDLel
way reialive O the Union Soat Borks, soc &% #11l be gl %o
co-operate dn overy say W eulp lote tnis demd in & & stislactory
sanner to &ll conoernads

Ae (3o Hoartaur,
Adinistration Depurteente.
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(Form No 47, Statutory Declaration 11-41)

DOEINIOR OF CAKRADA N THE MATTER OF

Province of BRITIS8H COLIBBIA

Lo Wit

UNION DOAT WORKS

(T. Nakamoto)

i, Charle 'l p of the City of Vancouver,
Province ¢ 3rit } Columpia do soleanly declare that

uly indebted
$ 25,040.14 a

|
~ Ty ; CQ Tt rmaw
nnexaa i Dar:

3.

true, and knowing that 1t is " thi rie Torce and
1T tade under oath and by virtue of the Canada Zvi-

nake this solewn Declaration, conscientiously believing
d¥-
et

VANCOINER

Province of BRITISH COLUIIBI.@ A e W“/
) sth e |

28th D lay- 0 : -

e

s ——t

e aw bR R R R BE R B BRI R R R

A Hotary Public in and fc avince B jgh Coluibia

- e b b

A- 39 88 toper—foar—t~ictrT™ ot 4 % S AR 5 4B I P ST S oy s e B
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BoaT BrOKERS

UNION BOAT WORKS ome or ne costoou

ROATE A BRAWE BUILY, MARINE REFAINE & PAINTING BF ALL KinDe JAPJ\NBIW
" Macine BuoP w CommecTion REBWED
FIRST CLASE WORKMANSMIP GUARANTEED .
rFOOT MIOWELL 8% CORL HASBOUS AJYPJ{ ,0 ‘942

VANCOUVER, B.C., April 9th 1942

Office of the Oustodian,
eo& Ro Bank Building,
ANOOU s B Oy

Dear Sirs: Attention Mr. 'G.L. Drewry.

I have your letter of the 8th inst.,
relative to the operation of the Union Boat Works,
and the agreement betwesn the writer and Toyojire
Bakamoto. I note your decision in this matter and
shall keep you informed if any change is contem-
plated. In the matter of my interest prior teo the
25th of Maych 1942, the date of the agreemant sub-
mitted to you, I may state that I have had a half
interest in the Union Boat Works sinoce November °
1952, at whioh date Nakamoto and I founded the

business. Thare is no written agreement regarding
tolg partnarsbiy.

I will esteem it a favor if you will
kindly return to me the original copy of the agree-
ment dated the 25th of March 1942, whioch I left
with you for perusal,

Yours very truly,




UNION BOAT WORKS

Foot of Bldwell 8t ,Coal Harbour,

VANCCUVER, B.C. March 25, 19

AGREENENT

TPIS AGREEMENT made this 25th day of March, 1942 --

WE, TOYOJIRC NAKAMCTO & ANDREW 3COTT

SMITH, both of Vancouver, 4o hereby agree to the following

conditions respecting the operation of the business

knoewn aa the Union Boast Works at Foot of Bidwell 5t.,

Vencouver:-

l.

That A.5.3mith as from this date shall teke over
the entire management of the Union Boat Works and
have full use of all the equipment and other as-
sets for the purpose of carrying on the business,

That A.S5.3mith shall draw a monthly salary up to
$175.00 per month and profits, after meeting all
costs of operation and up-keep plant shall be
divided equally between him and ToyoJiro Nakamoto.

That, subject to agreement as to price, A.S5.3mith
shall have power to sell the business eand the pro-
ceeds of such a sale after payment of the sum of
£900,00 to T.Nakamoto, shell be divided equally
between ToyoJjiro Nakamoto and A.3,3mith.

Thet if it is found expedient the name of the 4
business may be changed but the foregoing eondit-
ions shall apprly to the assets of the Union Boat
Works or any other concern name under which oper-
ation is continued,

“T. Nakamoto"

"A.S.3mith"




COAL HARBOUR SHIPYARDS LTD.

BUILDERS OF YACHTS

HOLLOW BPARN, AND WORK BOATR
PAINTING AND OVERHAULS, COVERED-IN SLIFWAYS

NEW AND SECONDHAND MARINE TT48

HEAR
‘nm:oon- e 1747 GRORGIA 8ST. W.

AR VANCOUVER. B.C... Jamuary 12th, 1942.

5
Mr. G. W. MoPherson, : RE%EJY D

Authorised Deputy Custodisn, o
'o"l Blﬂk Bl‘s' ; AM"-“”..--A”--—-'
Yancouver, B. 0.'

Dear 8ir:

For sometime now we have been meking sn attempt to

purchase the Union Boetworks, Bidwell St., Vencouver, B. C. Thie

is s Jepenese business owned by Mr. Nekimoto, with s Mr. Smith
8 white men s# their front. There is every likelihood of our

eonsumating this businese this coming Sesturdsy.

We would be very plessed if you could essure us that

it would be in order for us to pasy the purchase price directly

to the Jepsnese owners, or sdvise us se to the position of this
Bostworks with the Canedian Government, es we must have assur-
snce that our purchsse moniee sre psid into the right hends.

I will be Vencouver on Ssturdsy morning, snd would

like to o0sll on you to receive your decision in this metter.
Yours very truly,

Cosl Herbor Shipyasrds,
J. DPill.




UNION BOAT WORKS

BHATE & BHBWE BUILY MARIHE REPATRE & FAINTING BF ALL KiINDS

Maching Buor i CONNBETION
FIRST CLASE WORKMANSHIP GUARANTREED

FOOY BIDWELL ST, COAL HARBOUR.

VANCOUVER, B. C.. December 13,

@s W, MoFherson, Leq.

Department of the Seoretary of State
1012 Royal 3ank Building

Vancouver, 5, ©,

Dear 8ir:

We are today in regeipt of your
letter of the 1llth inst., respecting regulations under
Trading witn the Enemy (1939).

Yesterday, December 12, MNr,
Wntera of F.0, Roam & Bone onlled on um with respeot
to the organisation of both the Union Trading Oo., &td.,
and the Union Boat Worke. We furnished him with all
the informmtion requested and we” }mli«wo he 13 satisfied
with sueh information,

ertmon employed by the Union
Boat Works are all of the Japanese race and only a few
of thenm are Japanese nationsls, the others are natural-
ized or born Canadi ans.

o Union Boat Works is a partner-
ship of T} Naksmoto & ?; + Smith, and all the oapital
the

used in the opsration business is entirely loeal.
We neither import hor/sell any products from anywhere out-
wide the Dominion of/Caned@® mnd we have neither debts
owing to or noocountd receivable owed by any person or

firm outeide of British Solumbia, ;

%he only mongys which we owe to
people of the Japanese race are small amounts in form
of wages which are paid every two

If on recefpt of this information
and that already supplied to Mr. Maters you knov of any
reason why we should make a ghange in our operation,
kindly sdvise us immediately respeoting same,

Thanking %ou in antiocipation of
an early reply.

Yours very truly

19 41,




Body Biyla

e Condd.

Allowance

For immediate Acceptance only.
*EdroRN

= PATCRTRS . bRt susimens rosms Liminge




